DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2015-871718

RPTT:\$838.50 Rec:\$17.00

Pgs=4

10/23/2015 04:02 PM

\$855.50

FIRST AMERICANTITLE STATELINE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N.:

1419-12-610-032

File No:

141-2493392 (NMP)

R.P.T.T.:

\$838.50

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Zachry A. Good and Jami A. Good

3547 Cherokee Drive Carson City, NV 89705

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Jennifer Easton and Elizabeth Easton, as their sole and separate property, and as joint tenants with rights of survivorship

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Jami A. Good and Zachry A. Good, wife and husband as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship

the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 16 AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF VALLEY VIEW SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 2, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON APRIL 6, 1964, AS FILE NO. 24786.

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year. 1.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements 2. now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 09/29/2015

Λ			
A Jall A	$\langle \rangle$		
Jennifer Easton Elizabeth Easton			
	\ \		
STATE OF NEVADA)	1		
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS : SS.			
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	by		
of Xoc			
Notary Public			
(My commission expires:)			
This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated September 29, 2015 under Escrow No. 141-2493392.			

. مانش

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

ALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACRNOWLEDON	MENT
A substitute of the setting this configuration	e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
tate of California)	
ounty of Alameada	
	1 A lafavers
n 10/21/2015 before me, <u>1</u> 20	
Date Flizabeth	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
ersonally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
/	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	-{
ubscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ted, executed the instrument.
	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
	s true and correct.
TOWNS LETTURAL TO	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
DONNA A. LEFEVERS COMM. #2068741	Description of a constant
	Signature LIMA U. LEKUUL
My Comm. Expires May 18, 2018	Signature of Notary Public
	\ \
\ \	\ \
Dise Notani Seel Above	/ /
Place Notary Seal Above	TIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this	information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this	form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	45-1- Need 9/29/2013
itle or Type of Document: Grant Dargan	ny Sale Deed Document Date: 9/29/2013
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Tha	n Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: TUZQDETH EUSTON	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact☐ Trustee☐ ☐ Guardian or Conservator☐	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
Signar is Renresemble. —	Oldito 13 i topi cooming.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthful	only the identity of the individual who signed the ess, accuracy, or validity of that document.			
State of California County of Alameda On 10/21/2015 before me, 100				
personally appeared <u>Jennifer</u> Eas	Insert Name and Title of the Officer			
	s) of Signer(s)			
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, exe	me that he/she/they executed the same in ir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),			
of the St is true ar	nder PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws ate of California that the foregoing paragraph d correct.			
DONNA A. LEFEVERS COMM. #2068741 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires May 18, 2018 Signatur	S my hand and official seal. Downald. Leftwer			
	Signature of Notary Public			
Place Notary Seal Above	/ /			
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.				
Title or Type of Document: Sant Bargain Sale Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named	Red Document Date: 9/29/2015 Above:			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Jenniter taston □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □ Inc □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ Trustee □ Other: □ Other: □ Other	r's Name: rporate Officer — Title(s): tner —			

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)			
a)_	1419-12-610-032	^		
b)_		/\		
.c)_ d)		()		
-		\ \		
2. a)	Type of Property Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE		
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book Page:		
e)	Apt. Bidg. f) Comm'l/ind'l	Date of Recording:		
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:		
i)	Other			
3.	a) Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$215,000.00		
	b) Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of	(\$		
	c) Transfer Tax Value:	\$215,000.00		
	d) Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$838.50		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:))		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section	ňs.		
	b. Explain reason for exemption:			
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%		
•	The undersigned declares and acknowledges, u	under penalty of periury, pursuant to NRS		
375	.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information p	provided is correct to the best of their		
info	rmation and belief, and can be supported by doc	umentation if called upon to substantiate		
the	information provided herein. Furthermore, the	parties agree that disallowance of any		
clair	med exemption, or other determination of addition of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. F	onal tax due, may result in a penalty of		
10% Sell	er shall be jointly and severally liable for any addi	tional amount oweds		
	nature:	Capacity: Dranty		
_	nature:	Capacity: acxist		
Oig.	SELLER GRANTOR INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION		
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)		
		Zachry A. Good and Jami		
	It Name: Jennifer Easton	Print Name: A. Good Address: 3547 Cherokee Drive		
	ress: 3547 Chushu by			
City	223	City: Carson City State: NV Zip: 89705		
Stat				
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)				
Prin	First American Title Insurance at Name: Company	File Number: 141-2493392 NMP/NMP		
Address P.O. Box 645				
		State: NV Zip: 89448		
_	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY E	3E RECORDED/MICROFILMED)		